STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #1 To CONTRACT # AR214
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah
Division of Purchasing, as the Lead State, and, Brocade, referred to as Contractor.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

"1. Contract period:

N/A (original starting date)
N/A (current ending date)
N/A new ending date

2. Contract amount:

N/A (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

add current amount to amendment amount

3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):

Section 22 of the Master Agreement is amended as follows;

22. PAYMENT Payment for completion of contract order is normally made within 30 days following the
date the entire order is delivered or the date a correct invoice is received, whichever is later. After 45 days
the Contractor may assess overdue account charges up to a maximum rate of one percent per month on the
outstanding balance. Payments will be remitted by mail. Payments may be made via a State of political
subdivision "Purchasing Card" with no additional charge.

Where permitted by the law of the Participating State/Entity, lease financing is an allowable payment option
under the resulting contract. The terms and conditions of the two options for a tax-exempt municipal lease
financing arrangements with CapEx and/or OpEx dollars, or the Brocade Network Subscription and/or
Brocade Subscription Plus. The financing options will be set forth between the purchaser and Brocade and/or
approved financing partner.

4. Effective Date of Amendment: 4/21/2015
All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.
IN WITNESS *, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONT STATE
D) i —— f/’/ﬁt/ j Ras S fee
gﬂx‘rﬁclor's signature Date &-Difector, Division of Purchasing ate
POOAENCS T VP ks oprrzen wns =
Type or Print Name 4nd Title BROCADR LEGAL
By  I\&
Date
Jeffrey Mottishaw R mottishawCutah.gov ‘
Agency Contact Person Telephone Number Fax Number Email

(Revision 12 February 2015)





